CCW Meeting Monday, October 27, 2014 12:15-1:30 Rm. 1849 Student Center

Agenda

Approval of Minutes: September 29th, 2014

Future Meeting dates:

November 17 - Room 1849, Student Center December 22 - Room 1849, Student Center February 9 - Room 1849, Student Center March 23- Room 1849, Student Center April 27 - Room 1849, Student Center

Sexual Assault and Violence Prevention Specialist position:

Rosa Rodriguez

Carolyn Magnan

Updates:

Work Life Family Balance Sub-committee-

HR's Role

Membership Dues

Campus Announcement:

On behalf of the Committee on the Concerns of Women (CCW) we would like to inform you about our mission and purpose on campus. CCW was established in 1977 as a Presidential Committee to address issues of equity concerning all women in the campus community and beyond. The Committee provides a forum to explore women's issues and needs, based on input from faculty, staff, students, and university organizations. We encourage members of the campus community to come forward as speakers, writers, and mentors and to share their knowledge and skills that can be beneficial for women on campus. We actively advocate and promote a positive climate and social justice for all university women students, staff, faculty, and administrators.

We encourage faculty and staff who may be interested in serving on this committee to submit their nominations for review and Presidential approval. We also invite members of the campus community to contact the Committee to share their concerns regarding women's experiences and opportunities. If you would like to nominate a prospective member or are interested in communicating your concerns regarding issues affecting women on campus please contact our Graduation Assistant, Zehra Abbas at zabbas@my.ccsu.edu.

Sample Logos

List of Committees and Membership

Financial Report:

Women's Studies Sponsorship-\$200

Annual Activities:

- o WGSS June Baker Higgins Conference (WGSS) (CCW will support)
- o Women's History Month Luncheon (CCW, Women's Center, and WGSS)

Old Business:

Vacant Position: Treasurer, a call for nominations